Lecture Bottles Purchase & Disposal
Lecture bottles are small compressed gas cylinders, typically 2-3 inches in diameter and
12-18 inches in height. While most gas suppliers offer lecture bottles for purchase most
will not accept the empty or partly full cylinders back for disposal.
Lecture bottle disposal can be very costly depending on the original content (see
attachment for disposal cost estimate for gases commonly used in the department).
It is very important to note that the Environmental Services Facility (which manages and
handles the hazardous and biohazardous waste from UBC, does not accept lecture

HELIUM        (He)
HELIUM-3        (3He)
HYDROGEN        (H2)
HYDROGEN BROMIDE      (HBr)
HYDROGEN CHLORIDE      (HCl)
HYDROGEN FLUORIDE      (HF)
KRYPTON        (Kr)
20 Aurora-Lafleur,
Gatineau, QC,
J8Z 3N2
Toll free: 1-800-932-0611
Phone: (819) 772-4398     Fax: (819) 772-4716
2 of  3
May 30st, 2005
Pure Gases (cont’d)
KRYPTON-78        (78Kr)
KRYPTON-82        (82Kr)
KRYPTON-84        (84Kr)
KRYPTON-86        (86Kr)
METHANE        (CH4)
METHANE 12C       (12CH4)
METHANE 13C       (13CH4)
NEON         (Ne)
NEON-20        (20Ne)
NEON-22        (22Ne)
Nitric Oxide       (NO)
NITROGEN[gaseous]       (N2)
NITROGEN TRIFLUORIDE      (NF3)
Nitrous Oxide       (N2O)
Octafluorocyclobutane     (C4F8)
OXYGEN        (O2)
Propane
SILANE (Silicon Tetrahydride)    (SiH4)
SULFUR HEXAFLUORIDE       (SF6)
TETRAFLUOROMETHANE(Carbon Tetrafluoride) (Freon14)   (CF4)
XENON         (Xe)
XENON-124        (124Ne)
XENON-129        (129Ne)
XENON-131        (131Ne)
XENON-132        (132Ne)
XENON-134        (134Ne)
XENON-136        (136Ne)
XENON DIFLUORIDE      (XeF2)
20 Aurora-Lafleur,
Gatineau, QC,
J8Z 3N2